রিসার্চ এন্ড পলিসি ইন্টিগ্রেশান ফর ডেভেলপমেন্ট (র্য়াপিড)

বাড়িঃ ১৮ (ফ্ল্যাট ৫০৪), সড়কঃ ১০১, গুলশান-২, ঢাকা-১২১২ www.rapidbd.org | info@rapidbd.org



Research and Policy Integration for Development (RAPID)

House: 18 (Flat 504), Road: 101, Gulshan 2, Dhaka-1212 www.rapidbd.org | info@rapidbd.org

Privacy Policy

Policy Statement

RAPID is committed to ensuring the protection of the privacy and personal information of Rapid's users. This privacy policy sets out how RAPID collects, use and protect the information when visitors, partner organization and funders visit RAPID's website (https://www.rapidbd.org/). By accessing or using RAPID's website, visitors, partner organization and funders agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Information Collection

When visitors, partner organization and funders visit RAPID's website, RAPID may collect the following information:

Personal Information: This may include partner organization, funders and visitor's name, email address, phone number, and other contact information. RAPID collects this information when visitors, partner organization and funders fill out forms or submit information to RAPID through RAPID's website.

Non-Personal Information: This includes information such as visitor's partner organization and funders IP address, browser type, and operating system. RAPID collect this information to improve the functionality of RAPID's website's functionality and to ensure that it is optimized for visitor's, , partner organization and funder's devices.

Use of information

RAPID uses the information collected for the following purposes:

To provide and improve RAPID services: RAPID uses organization, funders and visitor's information to respond to organization, funders and visitor's inquiries and provide organization, funders and visitor's with the services that organization, funders and visitors have requested. RAPID may also use organization, funders and visitor's information to improve RAPID's services and customize organization, funders and visitor's user experience.

To communicate with you: RAPID may use visitor's partner organization and funders contact information to communicate with visitor, partner organization and funders about RAID's services, events and other updates.

To analyze website traffic: RAPID use non-personal information to analyze website traffic and optimize the functionality of RAPID's website's functionality.

রিসার্চ এন্ড পলিসি ইন্টিগ্রেশান ফর ডেভেলপমেন্ট (র্য়াপিড)

বাড়িঃ ১৮ ফ্ল্লোট ৫০৪), সড়কঃ ১০১, গুলশান-২, ঢাকা-১২১২ <u>www.rapidbd.org</u> | info@rapidbd.org



Research and Policy Integration for Development (RAPID)

House: 18 (Flat 504), Road: 101, Gulshan 2, Dhaka-1212 www.rapidbd.org | info@rapidbd.org

Information Sharing

RAPID does not share visitors partner organization and funders personal information with third parties without visitor partner organization and funders explicit consent, except in the following circumstances:

Service Providers: RAPID may share visitor partner organization and funders information with thirdparty service providers who assist RAPID in providing RAPID's services. These providers are required to keep visitor's partner organization and funders information confidential and are not authorized to use visitor's partner organization and funders information for any other purpose.

Legal Requirements: RAPID may disclose organization, funders and visitor's information if required to do so by law or if RAPID believes in good faith that such disclosure is necessary to comply with a legal obligation, to protect RAPID's rights or property, or to prevent fraud or illegal activity.

Data Security

RAPID committed to taking reasonable steps to ensure the security of visitor, partner organization and funder's information. RAPID use a variety of security technologies and procedures to help protect visitor partner organization and funders information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, and RAPID cannot guarantee absolute security.

Data Retention

RAPID will retain visitors partner organization and funders information for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes for which it was collected or as required by law.

Visitors Partner organization and Funders rights

Visitor partner organization and funders have the right to request access to visitor, partner organization and funder's confidential data and to request its correction or deletion. Visitor partner organization and funders may also object to the processing of visitor partner organization and funder's confidential data or request a restriction of its processing. To exercise these rights, please contact RAPID using the contact details below.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

RAPID reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. RAPID will post any changes to this Privacy Policy on RAPID's website, and the revised version will be effective immediately upon posting.

Contact us

If visitors partner organization and funders have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact RAPID at info@rapidbd.org